FILED JUL 27, 2016 DOCUMENT NO. 05605-16 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc.

July 27, 2016

Office of Commission Clerk Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Docket No. 160169-WU -Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc, application for approval of transfer of Pine Harbour Water Utilities, LLC in Lake County, Florida – Supplemental Lake Filed Exhibit R – Affidavit of Publication

Dear Commission Clerk,

Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc. (Pine Harbour) submits its Supplemental Late Filed <u>Exhibit R</u>, which includes the Affidavit of Publication for the newspaper advertisement for the application for approval of transfer in the above referenced docket.

Respectfully Submitted,

, Man/

Troy Rendell Manager of Regulated Utilities //For Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc.



Published Daily Lady Lake, Florida State of Florida County Of Lake

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared **CAROL STORMS**

who on oath says that she is Legal Ad Coordinator of the DAILY SUN, a daily newspaper published at Lady Lake in Lake County, Florida with circulation in Lake, Sumter and Marion Counties; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a **Legal Ad # 687350** in the matter of **NOTICE OF APPLICATION** was published in said newspaper in the issue(s) of **JULY 20, 2016**

Affiant further says that the said Daily Sun is a newspaper published at Lady Lake in said Lake County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Lake County, Florida each week and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in Lady Lake, in said Lake County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisements; and affiant further says that he has neither paid nor promised any person, firm, or Corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

ere (Signature Of Affiant)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day 2016. Robin Louise Baldeschwieler, Notary

Personally Known_____ Attach Notice Here

or

ROBIN LOUISE BALDESCHWIELER Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Oct 10, 2016 Commission # EE 842374 Bonded Through National Notary Assn. Notice of Application for AUTHORITY TO Transfer Water Certificate OF AUTHORIZATION TO ANOTHER REGULATED UTILITY.

DATE OF NOTICE July 18, 2016

Notice is hereby given that Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc. has filed an Application for Approval of Transfer of the Water System of Pine Harbour Water Utilities, LLC in Lake County Florida pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida Statutes, and Rule 24-30.037, Florida Administrative Code. Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc. is not requesting a change in your existing water; therefore your current rates will not be affected by this transfer. The Pine Harbour Water Utilities, LLC water system provides service to the following described territory in Lake County, Florida:

WATER LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Pine Harbour Subdivision

The following described lands located in a portion of Section 6, Township 19 South, Range 26 East, Lake County.

From the N.E. comer of Section 6, run West along the North line of Section 6 a distance 2,720 more or less to the Point of Beginning (P.O.B.). From the P.O.B. continue North 89"29'45' West, 975.50 feet to the Southerly Right-of-way of State Road 44; thence South 54"12'40" West along said Southerly Right-ofway, 44.47 feet to the Easterly Right-of-way of District road No. 5-5942 (Woodlyn Road); thence South 00'34'55" West, along said Easterly Right-of-way 992.43 feet; thence south 89"53'30" East, 1562.90 feet; thence North 00'06'30" East, 188.00 feet; thence North 27"55'02" West, 198.70 feet; thence North 29"53'30" West 100.00 feet; thence North 26"38'55", 243.02 feet; thence North 62"39'26" West, 297.75 feet; thence North 06"55'19" West, 209.76 feet to the P.O.B.

For more information concerning this notice, please contact the Utility at the address below.

Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc. c/o 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652 (727) 848-8292

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing and filed with the Office of Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, no later than thirty (30) days after the last date that the notice was mailed or published, whichever is later.

Advertising Receipt

The Villages Daily Sun

1100 Main St. The Villages, FL 32159

Phone: (352)753-1119 Fax: (352)751-7999

Fax: (352)751-7999

URL: http://www.thevillagesdailysun.com

Hope Anderson U.S. Water Services Corporation 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652

(Acct #:	90147	097				
	Phone:	(727)858-0267					
	Date:	07/18/	2016				
	Ad #:	00687350					
	Salesperson:	05	Ad Taker:	05			
١.							

1

Class: 0100

Description	Start	Stop	Ins.	Cost/Day	Extras	Amount
Notice Application/ Athority	07/20/2016	07/20/2016	1	109.80	0.00	109.80

Ad Text:	Payment Reference:	
Notice of Application for AUTHORITY TO Transfer Water Certificate OF AUTHORIZATION TO ANOTHER REGULATED UTILITY.	Credit Card #3024 \$-109.80 Total:	109.80
	Tax:	0.00
DATE OF NOTICE July 18, 2016	Net:	109.80
Notice is hereby given that Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc. has filed an	Prepaid:	-109.80
	Total Due	0.00